 ⦾ ⦾DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION
The GLDP-150W series is 150W outdoor programmable LED driver that operates in constant current model. Monitored by an
infrared based programming device, the fully programmed drivers offer all dimming options and a wide range of output current
in a single driver, which deliver maximum flexibility with customized operating settings and intelligent control options for lighting
manufacturers, as one driver can be programmed for many different luminarie designs. LDP provides built-in timer dimming
schedules futher increasing the ebergy savings and CO2 reductions achieved with LED lighting. It also helps clients to improve the
management of  logistics  and stock.  The compact  metal  case and high efficiency enables the driver to operating with high
reliability, and extending product lifetime. Overall protection is provided against lightening surge, output over voltage, short
circuit, and over temperature, to ensure low failure rate.
 ⦾ ⦾MODEL INFORMATIONMODEL INFORMATION
MMODELODEL N NUMBERUMBER
OOUTPUTUTPUT
PPOWEROWER
[W][W]
OOUTPUTUTPUT
VVOLTAGEOLTAGE R RANGEANGE
[VDC][VDC]
OOUTPUTUTPUT C CURRENTURRENT
ADJUSTABLEADJUSTABLE  RANGERANGE
[A][A]
FFULLULL P POWEROWER O OUTPUTUTPUT
CCURRENTURRENT  ADJUSTABLEADJUSTABLE
RANGERANGE  FORFOR [A] [A]
DDEFAULTEFAULT S SETTINGETTING
TTYPICALYPICAL
EEFFICIENCYFFICIENCY
PPOWEROWER F FACTORACTOR
115VAC115VAC 230VAC230VAC
GLDP-150X054 150 20 ÷ 54 0.42 ÷ 4.20 2.80 ÷ 4.20 20 ÷ 36V / 4.20A 90% 0.99 0.96
GLDP-150X120 150 60 ÷ 120 0.21 ÷ 2.10 1.25 ÷ 2.10 60 ÷ 107V / 1.40A 91% 0.99 0.96
GLDP-150X214 -A 150 80 ÷ 160 0.11 ÷ 1.10 0.94÷ 1.10 80 ÷ 143V / 1.05A 91% 0.99 0.96
GLDP-150X214 -B 150 140 ÷ 214 0.09 ÷ 0.94 0.70 ÷ 0.94 140 ÷ 214V / 0.70A 91% 0.99 0.96
GLDP-150X335 150 176 ÷ 335 0.07 ÷ 0.70 0.45 ÷ 0.70 176 ÷ 214V / 0.70A 92% 0.99 0.96
Notes:
1.
X = R X = M
Example: GLDP-150R054 Example: GLDP-150M054

K00015
PSE Japan J55015
FCC USA FCC part 15
Note: This LED driver meets the EMC specifications above, but EMC performance of luminaire that contains it depends
also on the other devices connected to the driver and on the fixture itself.
 INRUSH CURRENT WAVEFORM⦾ INRUSH CURRENT WAVEFORM⦾  P⦾ P⦾ OO / P / PMAXMAX vs. INPUT VOLTAGE CURVE vs. INPUT VOLTAGE CURVE
 DERATNG CURVE⦾ DERATNG CURVE⦾  LIFETIME vs. CASE TEMPERATURE CURVE⦾ LIFETIME vs. CASE TEMPERATURE CURVE⦾
6/10
GLDP-150 ser ies
150W Programmable Constant Current with Constant Power Output LED Driver
G L D P - 1 50 - s p e c - E N - R 3  16 . 1 1 . 2 0 18
 POWER FACTOR vs. LOAD CURVE⦾ POWER FACTOR vs. LOAD CURVE⦾  THD vs. LOAD CURVE⦾ THD vs. LOAD CURVE⦾
 EFFICIENCY vs. LOAD CURVE⦾ EFFICIENCY vs. LOAD CURVE⦾
GLDP-150X054 (Iout = 2.78A)GLDP-150X054 (Iout = 2.78A) GLDP-150X054 (Iout = 4.20A)GLDP-150X054 (Iout = 4.20A)
GLDP-150X120 (Iout = 1.25A)GLDP-150X120 (Iout = 1.25A) GLDP-150X120 (Iout = 2.10A)GLDP-150X120 (Iout = 2.10A)
GLDP-150X214-A (Uout = 214V)GLDP-150X214-A (Uout = 214V) GLDP-150X214-A (Uout = 143V)GLDP-150X214-A (Uout = 143V)
7/10
GLDP-150 ser ies
150W Programmable Constant Current with Constant Power Output LED Driver
G L D P - 1 50 - s p e c - E N - R 3  16 . 1 1 . 2 0 18